
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/25 at
9:22:02 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 12/16/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

24  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Alabama

100,344  Last reported odometer reading

2015 INFINITI Q70L 3.7

VIN: JN1BY1PP8FM601171
SEDAN 4 DR
3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/-mIz_I3ZCoDER_Dm63t8m6WjZvz-CPmlOo-NnXDTS7zkavtcljFewdmVejjF1I6fGlwf9MMfwIxkX-39NE_shtsgDo6XZi9wDsdWb_R_EQo5nC4wirhagWZPPhaDOy18H6ve6fOM_JadzGNaDaUsFdYiQS8yjb2nt5Yya_eW6gG6cORYILnnsgF1w6e8Qj-2fubLdhxhqwXps6yUEzAtRWAr_mTYTwfrfjUqY5nkAdT___aCEartaR2Gex9w9URLon_goMWFWjGx7jJ8CPMWxw4afGrM8ivKq5W4w8e_Rbhw5nN_ltC0zqItfcJV0PiJunsexf7zN49jPO5FsfDvRkTgHGJr2mJE5GpmBT1T6BagrZ20hAEwvzwgJzG_-VQLyS8EbzPwbxTjFxEV-mdficM.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2018

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 6 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, Alabama Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 11,193/yr 10,403/yr

Last reported odometer reading 33,700 100,344

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,193 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/21/2015 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

03/14/2015 5 Lauderdale INFINITI
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-845-3700
lauderdaleinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel locks installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/22/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/23/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/05/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

08/05/2015 12 Service Plan Co.
Miami, FL

Service contract issued

08/12/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA
Title #0119828702

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/31/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0119828702

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/30/2018 33,427 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/cbljsizF9tGtbpGY2F4KC_ON1aoOtdF8AzxWMnoTKyDzTt2WV9w6aQi0Sq2EphHnFHbQBWO4rPD4-TFl8yGkFOPDafT3KTUXgZbKuVUMCCqw4BtwlrOGLD585mgb0oxdb90p0n0kjE6zoTJVUUFJt3AuFpgbydA5TZcHlgUVA49hd0AtoVxY72lK_-aNMUw1Glwn9CI_9sJ13r8CVL3c-ZhjTWe4_yJTsWDNmmLaj3C8xQ30IgI-gS7iNok1NoYBqGF46_rxoIKXvuW1zK6cmHGJZZNDb0kdHc0ef3AFuHSQ5jISYWeI-MPxc6fnmmG5WEpJY-4mXLEgWUd0qb5T5Y-hfbrsv_IpwQKvZcCqibJ7qDyZGSBoyFGbUSr_RDPewZHDQntc1MvLOtMDbD2oWoYa4jiNXw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/xo8Syy-MSCTMe2mLlAG1cufIDHEY1iU3gpdmZHNLg4nkh4XKv1AbznyWYhIjfuyvaiFlFY7ew4_PFBXdco9nzh8NAakrRp9PsFvwqitjK4JAdkAxgLQD6SyLBR2cPDY7M6ap7Wd0DC1fTzqp71Dz1ApqykVlrR--NbhT3ncMCLCcIHl6ILOoYMiiG06xwT_ATpuR7vFEtpchngWKKxrTD2QIwZGnVXs7KrbkGLTh2PFEponcFRSqx2bZKL_X3Si6FBJ-IQH5avE7X1VDPFXbEhVdECE4Y-4cmGU4niiL0jS_5Ib7pSj0hNJ3b-_9JGUlR2Q3WbuGW-u2doLEdu5qfjIWBii-3TDrzNDSYpPIUqZAS7yFy70GbgJZW6K3eCncwGdauqaZAZHGOeoU4_7nzxdRc_1GAw.cfx


08/01/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/07/2018 Nalley Toyota Stonecrest
Lithonia, GA
844-263-2716
asburyauto.com

4.5 / 5.0

845 Verified Reviews

324 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

08/25/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/28/2018 33,700 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/15/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,403 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/18/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL
Title #101071386

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/25/2019 38,524 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

06/19/2019 44,098 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/31/2019 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Montgomery, AL

01/18/2020 49,889 INFINITI of Montgomery
Montgomery, AL
334-613-5090
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

01/18/2020 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/28/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/27/2021 57,103 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/01/2021 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/24/2021 58,153 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) balanced

02/24/2021 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced

07/31/2021 Alabama Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Vehicle color noted as Black

08/10/2021 63,280 Brewbaker KIA
Montgomery, AL
334-260-2089
brewbakerkia.com

4.7 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/10/2021 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/22/2022 69,468 INFINITI of Montgomery
Montgomery, AL
334-613-5090
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/22/2022 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/08/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL
Title #108324603

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/31/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/15/2023 77,370 INFINITI of Montgomery
Montgomery, AL
334-613-5090
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/15/2023 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-



infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

08/04/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/31/2023 83,265 INFINITI of Montgomery
Montgomery, AL
334-613-5090
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced

10/31/2023 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/12/2024 88,489 INFINITI of Montgomery
Montgomery, AL
334-613-5090
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/12/2024 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/01/2024 94,426 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/01/2024 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-



12/16/2024 100,145 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/02/2025 100,344 Sutherlin Infiniti
Prattville, AL
239-415-8600
infinitiofmontgomery.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Spark plug(s) replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/6/25 9:22:02 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 INFINITI Q70L
vehicle (VIN: JN1BY1PP8FM601171), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/6/25 at 10:22 AM (EDT).

-
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-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


